
Town-District Enrolled Voted % Town-District Enrolled Voted %

Avon 1 282 73 25.9% Mt. Morris 1 290 67 23.1%
Avon 2 309 93 30.1% Mt. Morris 2 306 43 14.1%
Avon 3 308 75 24.4% Mt. Morris 3 203 37 18.2%
Avon 4 315 96 30.5% Totals 799 147 18.4%
Totals 1,214 337 27.8%

North Dansville 1 254 59 23.2%
Caledonia 1 230 53 23.0% North Dansville 2 238 49 20.6%
Caledonia 2 246 55 22.4% North Dansville 3 229 33 14.4%
Caledonia 3 252 58 23.0% North Dansville 4 136 16 11.8%
Totals 728 166 22.8% Totals 857 157 18.3%

Conesus 1 185 39 21.1% Nunda 1 278 62 22.3%
Conesus 2 200 54 27.0% Nunda 2 97 17 17.5%
Totals 385 93 24.2% Totals 375 79 21.1%

Geneseo 1 558 198 35.5% Ossian 1 74 23 31.1%
Geneseo 2 390 120 30.8% Totals 74 23 31.1%
Geneseo 3 241 72 29.9%
Geneseo 4 218 73 33.5% Portage 1 100 13 13.0%
Geneseo 5 552 68 12.3% Totals 100 13 13.0%
Totals 1,959 531 27.1%

Sparta 1 202 30 14.9%
Groveland 1 137 49 35.8% Totals 202 30 14.9%
Groveland 2 72 17 23.6%
Totals 209 66 31.6% Springwater 1 288 87 30.2%

Totals 288 87 30.2%
Leicester 1 374 76 20.3%
Totals 374 76 20.3% West Sparta 1 147 29 19.7%

Totals 147 29 19.7%
Lima 1 384 85 22.1%
Lima 2 298 60 20.1% York 1 223 59 26.5%
Totals 682 145 21.3% York 2 362 84 23.2%

Totals 585 143 24.4%
Livonia 1 228 57 25.0%
Livonia 2 242 56 23.1%
Livonia 3 228 71 31.1%
Livonia 4 222 50 22.5%
Livonia 5 241 60 24.9%
Totals 1,161 294 25.3%

Enrolled %

County Total 10,139 23.8%

133rd Assembly 10,139 23.8%

57th Senate 4,141 22.0%

59th Senate 5,998 25.1%

2,416

910

1,506

Voted

2,416

Livingston County Board of Elections
State/Local Primary Election: September 13, 2018

Democratic 
Official Turnout



Town-District Enrolled Voted % Town-District Enrolled Voted %

Avon 1 534 93 17.4% Mt. Morris 1 318 61 19.2%
Avon 2 524 95 18.1% Mt. Morris 2 249 40 16.1%
Avon 3 473 96 20.3% Mt. Morris 3 302 56 18.5%
Avon 4 487 99 20.3% Totals 869 157 18.1%
Totals 2,018 383 19.0%

North Dansville 1 401 67 16.7%
Caledonia 1 441 105 23.8% North Dansville 2 328 50 15.2%
Caledonia 2 423 96 22.7% North Dansville 3 366 74 20.2%
Caledonia 3 453 130 28.7% North Dansville 4 311 48 15.4%
Totals 1,317 331 25.1% Totals 1,406 239 17.0%

Conesus 1 349 92 26.4% Nunda 1 610 147 24.1%
Conesus 2 387 97 25.1% Nunda 2 244 68 27.9%
Totals 736 189 25.7% Totals 854 215 25.2%

Geneseo 1 447 84 18.8% Ossian 1 286 69 24.1%
Geneseo 2 334 83 24.9% Totals 286 69 24.1%
Geneseo 3 458 108 23.6%
Geneseo 4 390 92 23.6% Portage 1 260 59 22.7%
Geneseo 5 186 3 1.6% Totals 260 59 22.7%
Totals 1,815 370 20.4%

Sparta 1 516 105 20.3%
Groveland 1 329 74 22.5% Totals 516 105 20.3%
Groveland 2 186 48 25.8%
Totals 515 122 23.7% Springwater 1 636 134 21.1%

Totals 636 134 21.1%
Leicester 1 607 137 22.6%
Totals 607 137 22.6% West Sparta 1 376 63 16.8%

Totals 376 63 16.8%
Lima 1 641 129 20.1%
Lima 2 505 94 18.6% York 1 415 93 22.4%
Totals 1,146 223 19.5% York 2 484 93 19.2%

Totals 899 186 20.7%
Livonia 1 517 103 19.9%
Livonia 2 485 86 17.7%
Livonia 3 410 91 22.2%
Livonia 4 428 90 21.0%
Livonia 5 495 86 17.4%
Totals 2,335 456 19.5%

Enrolled %

County Total 16,591 20.7%

133rd Assembly 16,591 20.7%

57th Senate 7,638 20.5%

59th Senate 8,953 20.9%

3,436

1,562

1,874

Voted

3,436

Livingston County Board of Elections
State/Local Primary Election: September 13, 2018

Republican 
Official Turnout



Town-District Enrolled Voted % Town-District Enrolled Voted %

Avon 1 298 2 0.7% Mt. Morris 1 163 2 1.2%
Avon 2 295 4 1.4% Mt. Morris 2 181 1 0.6%
Avon 3 269 7 2.6% Mt. Morris 3 215 2 0.9%
Avon 4 281 0 0.0% Totals 559 5 0.9%
Totals 1,143 13 1.1%

North Dansville 1 179 4 2.2%
Caledonia 1 191 3 1.6% North Dansville 2 139 2 1.4%
Caledonia 2 205 3 1.5% North Dansville 3 178 2 1.1%
Caledonia 3 171 4 2.3% North Dansville 4 104 1 1.0%
Totals 567 10 1.8% Totals 600 9 1.5%

Conesus 1 181 1 0.6% Nunda 1 256 7 2.7%
Conesus 2 187 1 0.5% Nunda 2 74 2 2.7%
Totals 368 2 0.5% Totals 330 9 2.7%

Geneseo 1 323 6 1.9% Ossian 1 61 1 1.6%
Geneseo 2 237 1 0.4% Totals 61 1 1.6%
Geneseo 3 200 2 1.0%
Geneseo 4 182 1 0.5% Portage 1 91 1 1.1%
Geneseo 5 410 3 0.7% Totals 91 1 1.1%
Totals 1,352 13 1.0%

Sparta 1 216 3 1.4%
Groveland 1 116 1 0.9% Totals 216 3 1.4%
Groveland 2 67 0 0.0%
Totals 183 1 0.5% Springwater 1 293 2 0.7%

Totals 293 2 0.7%
Leicester 1 302 7 2.3%
Totals 302 7 2.3% West Sparta 1 150 2 1.3%

Totals 150 2 1.3%
Lima 1 370 4 1.1%
Lima 2 280 2 0.7% York 1 227 4 1.8%
Totals 650 6 0.9% York 2 312 8 2.6%

Totals 539 12 2.2%
Livonia 1 252 5 2.0%
Livonia 2 248 1 0.4%
Livonia 3 172 1 0.6%
Livonia 4 230 1 0.4%
Livonia 5 222 2 0.9%
Totals 1,124 10 0.9%

Enrolled %

County Total 8,528 1.2%

133rd Assembly 8,528 1.2%

57th Senate 3,551 1.2%

59th Senate 4,997 1.3%

106

41

65

Voted

106

Livingston County Board of Elections
State/Local Primary Election: September 13, 2018

Reform 
(Includes Blank & Non-Affiliated Voters) 




